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Hoosier Lottery Retailer Promotion with Family Express

WHAT: F.E Perks members who purchase six (6) $5 Holiday 7s Scratch-off can receive the
seventh free. Cumulative purchase. Self-Service sales excluded.

PRIZES: $5 Holiday 7s Scratch-off.
WHEN: November 4, 2025 — December 31, 2025

RESTRICTIONS: Must be 18 or older to play and participate in this promotion. Family Express
is responsible for conducting this promotion within the above restrictions. If you wish to report
noncompliance with this promotion, please contact Hoosier Lottery customer service at 1-800-
955-6886. No rules will accompany this promotion, players visit www.familyexpress.com for
ways to receive emails from Family Express. Self -Service sales are excluded.

WHERE: Participating Family Express locations listed below.

Retailer
# Retailer Name Address City Zip

200275 Family Express #64 802 East North Street Crown Point 46307
200666 Family Express #63 5901 Us Highway 6 Portage 46368
200711 Family Express #65 998 South Court Street Crown Point 46307
201215 Family Express #67 140 Mill Street Lowell 46356
201657 Family Express #66 641 E State Road 231 Crown Point 46307
201958 Family Express #33 1812 Northwestern Ave West Lafayette 47906
202011 Family Express #69 8910 Indianapolis Highland 46322
202014 Family Express #68 323 Sagamore Parkway North Lafayette 47904
202589 Family Express #62 1030 W Edison Road Mishawaka 46545
202590 Family Express #70 2605 Calumet Ave Valparaiso 46383
202591 Family Express #71 1624 East Douglas Road Mishawaka 46545
203133 Family Express #73 7073 W. Washington St. Indianapolis 46241
203383 Family Express #72 1702 Union Street Mishawaka 46544
203436 Family Express #74 10902 Parrish Ave Suite 74 Cedar Lake 46303
203569 Family Express #76 1520 E. Commercial Ave. Lowell 46356
203586 Family Express #75 1208 45th Ave Griffith 46319
204488 Family Express #78 5964 W. Broadway McCordsville 46055
204560 Family Express #77 1477 Chatham Commons Blvd Westfield 46074
204596 Family Express #79 109 West State Street Etna Green 46524
204597 Family Express #82 409 Argonne Road Warsaw 46580

204598 Family Express #83 201 S Main Street Leesburg 46538



204599
204600
204601
702345
702347
702348
702349
702445
702446
702447
702448
702600
702601
702602
702603
703289
727755
751997
752524
752572
752573
753924
753938
757837
760002
760003
765141
765147
765232
765236
765237
765343
765481
765858
765859
765954
765955
765956
765957
766089
766394
780291
780292

Family Express #84
Family Express #81
Family Express #80
Family Express #9
Family Express #11
Family Express #12
Family Express #13
Family Express #1

Family Express #2
Family Express #3
Family Express #4
Family Express #16
Family Express #17
Family Express #18
Family Express #5
Family Express #59
Family Express #20
Family Express #7
Family Express #15
Family Express #6
Family Express #8
Family Express #14
Family Express #19
Family Express #24
Family Express #21
Family Express #22
Family Express #23
Family Express #26
Family Express #29
Family Express #28
Family Express #27
Family Express #30
Family Express #31
Family Express #34
Family Express #35
Family Express #38
Family Express #48
Family Express #36
Family Express #37
Family Express #51
Family Express #40
Family Express #43
Family Express #44

1160 Executive Dr
750 S Main Street
211 West Center Street
2 East Old Ridge Road
3201 S Franklin St
5822 S Franklin St
7687 E Us Hwy 20
752 Lincolnway
2306 N Calumet Ave
1612 E Lincolnway
363 W Us Hwy 6
11011 Us Hwy 6
1038 Indiana Ave
515 J Street
1251 Morthland Dr
999 South 500 West
4093 East Us Hwy 20

1901 Burlington Beach Road

104 S. Main Street
51 E. State Road 10
9521 E. Ridge Road
8010 East 109th Ave

1874 W Us Highway 20
1209 Pine Lake

204 Silhavy Road

109 15th Street Se

3550 S State Rd 2
627 North Main Street

211 S Prairie St
112 North 6th Street
108 East Maple
102 North Us Hwy 421

1681 Pioneer Trail

11880 State Road 10
8805 W Sr 114
2610 N, 9th St. Road
3898 State Rd. 38 E.
754 S. College Avenue
505 N. Main Street
22 East 400 South

5449 West State Road 10
3015 Old State Road 25 N
2801 Klondike Road, Ste. A

Warsaw
North Webster
Bourbon
Hobart
Michigan City
Michigan City
Michigan City
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Westville
La Porte
La Porte
Valparaiso
Laporte
Rolling Prairie
Valparaiso
Kouts
Wheatfield
Hobart
Crown Point
La Porte
La Porte
Valparaiso
Demotte
Valparaiso
Hebron
Brookston
Monticello
Medaryville
Francesville
Chesterton
Demotte
Rensselaer
Lafayette
Lafayette
Rensselaer
Remington
La Porte
Wheatfield
Lafayette
West Lafayette

46580
46555
46504
46342
46360
46360
46360
46385
46383
46383
46385
46391
46350
46350
46385
46350
46371
46383
46347
46392
46342
46307
46350
46350
46383
46310
46385
46341
47923
47960
47957
47946
46304
46310
47978
47904
47905
47978
47977
46350
46392
47905
47906



780293
780343
780545
780555
781008
781009
784058
784097
784531
784532
784534
784535
784896
784897
784899
784900
784926

Family Express #45
Family Express #49
Family Express #52
Family Express #41
Family Express #25
Family Express #47
Family Express #42
Family Express #50
Family Express #46
Family Express #53
Family Express #55
Family Express #56
Family Express #54
Family Express #60
Family Express #57
Family Express #58
Family Express #61

429 North Market Street
402 E. Talmer Street
6250 Ameriplex Drive

3350 Us Highway 52 S

1628 West Jefferson Street
4179 West Us Highway 24
298 W Us Hwy 6
630 North Us Highway 35
1004 E. Sr 2
252 West State Route 130
759 West Kyger
2430 North Lebanon Street
1351 S Michigan St
W 4717 61st Ave
10099 Broadway
243 W Johnson Road
1701 W Glen Park Ave.

Monon
North Judson
Portage
Lafayette
Plymouth
Remington
Valparaiso
Winamac
Laporte
Valparaiso
Frankfort
Lebanon
Plymouth
Hobart
Crown Point
La Porte
Griffith

All retailer promotions are subject to change or cancellation at any time.

47959
46366
46368
47905
46563
47977
46385
46996
46350
46385
46041
46052
46563
46342
46307
46350
46319



