

Hoosier Lottery Retailer Promotion with Family Express

WHAT: F.E Perks members who purchase six (6) \$5 Holiday 7s Scratch-off can receive the seventh free. Cumulative purchase. Self-Service sales excluded.

PRIZES: \$5 Holiday 7s Scratch-off.

WHEN: November 4, 2025 – December 31, 2025

RESTRICTIONS: Must be 18 or older to play and participate in this promotion. Family Express is responsible for conducting this promotion within the above restrictions. If you wish to report noncompliance with this promotion, please contact Hoosier Lottery customer service at 1-800-955-6886. No rules will accompany this promotion, players visit www.familyexpress.com for ways to receive emails from Family Express. Self -Service sales are excluded.

WHERE: Participating Family Express locations listed below.

Retailer #	Retailer Name	Address	City	Zip
200275	Family Express #64	802 East North Street	Crown Point	46307
200666	Family Express #63	5901 Us Highway 6	Portage	46368
200711	Family Express #65	998 South Court Street	Crown Point	46307
201215	Family Express #67	140 Mill Street	Lowell	46356
201657	Family Express #66	641 E State Road 231	Crown Point	46307
201958	Family Express #33	1812 Northwestern Ave	West Lafayette	47906
202011	Family Express #69	8910 Indianapolis	Highland	46322
202014	Family Express #68	323 Sagamore Parkway North	Lafayette	47904
202589	Family Express #62	1030 W Edison Road	Mishawaka	46545
202590	Family Express #70	2605 Calumet Ave	Valparaiso	46383
202591	Family Express #71	1624 East Douglas Road	Mishawaka	46545
203133	Family Express #73	7073 W. Washington St.	Indianapolis	46241
203383	Family Express #72	1702 Union Street	Mishawaka	46544
203436	Family Express #74	10902 Parrish Ave Suite 74	Cedar Lake	46303
203569	Family Express #76	1520 E. Commercial Ave.	Lowell	46356
203586	Family Express #75	1208 45th Ave	Griffith	46319
204488	Family Express #78	5964 W. Broadway	McCordsville	46055
204560	Family Express #77	1477 Chatham Commons Blvd	Westfield	46074
204596	Family Express #79	109 West State Street	Etna Green	46524
204597	Family Express #82	409 Argonne Road	Warsaw	46580
204598	Family Express #83	201 S Main Street	Leesburg	46538

204599	Family Express #84	1160 Executive Dr	Warsaw	46580
204600	Family Express #81	750 S Main Street	North Webster	46555
204601	Family Express #80	211 West Center Street	Bourbon	46504
702345	Family Express #9	2 East Old Ridge Road	Hobart	46342
702347	Family Express #11	3201 S Franklin St	Michigan City	46360
702348	Family Express #12	5822 S Franklin St	Michigan City	46360
702349	Family Express #13	7687 E Us Hwy 20	Michigan City	46360
702445	Family Express #1	752 Lincolnway	Valparaiso	46385
702446	Family Express #2	2306 N Calumet Ave	Valparaiso	46383
702447	Family Express #3	1612 E Lincolnway	Valparaiso	46383
702448	Family Express #4	363 W Us Hwy 6	Valparaiso	46385
702600	Family Express #16	11011 Us Hwy 6	Westville	46391
702601	Family Express #17	1038 Indiana Ave	La Porte	46350
702602	Family Express #18	515 J Street	La Porte	46350
702603	Family Express #5	1251 Morthland Dr	Valparaiso	46385
703289	Family Express #59	999 South 500 West	Laporte	46350
727755	Family Express #20	4093 East Us Hwy 20	Rolling Prairie	46371
751997	Family Express #7	1901 Burlington Beach Road	Valparaiso	46383
752524	Family Express #15	104 S. Main Street	Kouts	46347
752572	Family Express #6	51 E. State Road 10	Wheatfield	46392
752573	Family Express #8	9521 E. Ridge Road	Hobart	46342
753924	Family Express #14	8010 East 109th Ave	Crown Point	46307
753938	Family Express #19	1874 W Us Highway 20	La Porte	46350
757837	Family Express #24	1209 Pine Lake	La Porte	46350
760002	Family Express #21	204 Silhavy Road	Valparaiso	46383
760003	Family Express #22	109 15th Street Se	Demotte	46310
765141	Family Express #23	3550 S State Rd 2	Valparaiso	46385
765147	Family Express #26	627 North Main Street	Hebron	46341
765232	Family Express #29	211 S Prairie St	Brookston	47923
765236	Family Express #28	112 North 6th Street	Monticello	47960
765237	Family Express #27	108 East Maple	Medaryville	47957
765343	Family Express #30	102 North Us Hwy 421	Francesville	47946
765481	Family Express #31	1681 Pioneer Trail	Chesterton	46304
765858	Family Express #34	11880 State Road 10	Demotte	46310
765859	Family Express #35	8805 W Sr 114	Rensselaer	47978
765954	Family Express #38	2610 N, 9th St. Road	Lafayette	47904
765955	Family Express #48	3898 State Rd. 38 E.	Lafayette	47905
765956	Family Express #36	754 S. College Avenue	Rensselaer	47978
765957	Family Express #37	505 N. Main Street	Remington	47977
766089	Family Express #51	22 East 400 South	La Porte	46350
766394	Family Express #40	5449 West State Road 10	Wheatfield	46392
780291	Family Express #43	3015 Old State Road 25 N	Lafayette	47905
780292	Family Express #44	2801 Klondike Road, Ste. A	West Lafayette	47906

780293	Family Express #45	429 North Market Street	Monon	47959
780343	Family Express #49	402 E. Talmer Street	North Judson	46366
780545	Family Express #52	6250 Ameriplex Drive	Portage	46368
780555	Family Express #41	3350 Us Highway 52 S	Lafayette	47905
781008	Family Express #25	1628 West Jefferson Street	Plymouth	46563
781009	Family Express #47	4179 West Us Highway 24	Remington	47977
784058	Family Express #42	298 W Us Hwy 6	Valparaiso	46385
784097	Family Express #50	630 North Us Highway 35	Winamac	46996
784531	Family Express #46	1004 E. Sr 2	Laporte	46350
784532	Family Express #53	252 West State Route 130	Valparaiso	46385
784534	Family Express #55	759 West Kyger	Frankfort	46041
784535	Family Express #56	2430 North Lebanon Street	Lebanon	46052
784896	Family Express #54	1351 S Michigan St	Plymouth	46563
784897	Family Express #60	W 4717 61st Ave	Hobart	46342
784899	Family Express #57	10099 Broadway	Crown Point	46307
784900	Family Express #58	243 W Johnson Road	La Porte	46350
784926	Family Express #61	1701 W Glen Park Ave.	Griffith	46319

All retailer promotions are subject to change or cancellation at any time.